neither been paid nor even offered by the appellant-company (upto issuance 

of certificate of recovery), which it ought to have paid but since, the 

appellant-company now stands advised to pay the amount along with 

applicable interest @ 12%. The appellant-company shall pay the basic 

amount of settlement, i.e., Rs.9,91,818/- (Nine Lakhs Ninety One Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Eighteen) along with simple interest @ 12% per annum 

calculated from 13.06.2007 to 30.11.2025 within a period of two months 

from today. The appellant-company shall be free to subsume the amount 

already paid/deposited from such amount, however, without calculating any